

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 481 of 1982

Appellant :- S.Dayal & Other

Respondent :- State Of U.P

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Misra, Kashif Zaidi, Om Prakash Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish, J.

List has been revised. Case called out.

None present for the appellants. Learned AGA for the State is present.

Illness slip of Sri Kashif Zaidi, learned counsel for the appellant has been received. However, the names of Sri P.N.Misra and Sri Om Prakash Srivastava, counsel for the appellants are also shown in the cause list.

On perusal of the file, it reveals that on 27.10.2018, the case was adjourned on the illness of Sri Kashif Zaidi, counsel for the appellants.

On perusal of the file, it also reveals that the appeal is pending since 1982. The appellants were released on bail vide order dated 3.2.1982.

Office is directed to issue non-bailable warrant against the appellant no. 1 Shambhu Dayal and appellant no. 2 Vishnu Dayal and notice to their sureties under section 446 Cr.P.C. on the basis of basis of bail bonds available in the lower court record. If the bail bonds are not available in the lower court record, non-bailable warrant against the appellants and notices to their sureties under section 446 Cr.P.C. to be executed through Sessions Judge, Lalitpur returnable on 20.12.2018.

A copy of this order be also sent to S.S.P. Lalitpur for compliance.

List this case on 20.12.2018.

(V.P. Vaish, J.)

Order Date :- 2.11.2018

SU.