

**Court No. - 28**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 481 of 1982

**Appellant :-** S.Dayal & Other

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P

**Counsel for Appellant :-** P.N. Misra, Kashif Zaidi, Om Prakash Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.**

Mr. Kashif Zaidi, learned counsel for the appellants and learned Additional Government Advocate are present.

Mr. Zaidi, submits that on 2.11.2018, when the case was listed, his cases were adjourned on his adjournment slip and, therefore, he could not appear before the court concerned to argue the case.

He undertakes to argue the appeal as and when it is listed next.

The cause shown is sufficient. Recall application is allowed. The order dated 2.11.2018 issuing non-bailable warrants is recalled, if the same has not already been executed.

List this case on 21.1.2019 for final hearing.

**Order Date :-** 21.12.2018

Ishrat