

**Court No. - 88**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 481 of 1982

**Appellant :-** S.Dayal And Other

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P

**Counsel for Appellant :-** P.N. Misra, Kashif Zaidi, Om Prakash Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.**

Mohiuddin Siddiqui holding brief of Mr. Kashif Zaidi, learned counsel for the appellant prays for adjournment of the matter for today.

Prayer is allowed.

List on 23 November, 2020.

**Order Date :-** 30.9.2020

nd