

**Court No. - 72**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 481 of 1982

**Appellant :-** S.Dayal And Other

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P

**Counsel for Appellant :-** P.N. Misra,Kashif Zaidi,Om Prakash  
Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.**

Learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellant no.1- Shambhu Dayal died approximately one month ago.

Call the death report of appellant no.1-Shambhu Dayal from the C.J.M.-Lalitpur on priority basis.

List on 16.08.2022 for final hearing.

Learned counsel for the appellants may also file death certificate of the appellant no.1 by the next date fixed.

**Order Date :-** 28.7.2022

Jyotsana