

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 481 of 1982

Appellant :- S.Dayal And Other

Respondent :- State Of U.P

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Misra, Kashif Zaidi, Om Prakash Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

Heard Sri Kashif Zaidi, learned counsel for the appellants states that appellant no. 1, Shambhu Dayal has died.

As per office report dated 16.08.2022, report from C.J.M., Lalitpur has been received stating therein that no one is residing at the given address of Shambhu Dayal.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he will intimate the Court of the correct address, if any, of the appellant no. 1, Shambhu Dayal within a period of one month and if possible, he will be filing a proof regarding death by means of Affidavit.

The aforesaid prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be listed on 16.01.2023.

Order Date :- 1.12.2022

A. Mandhani

(Samit Gopal, J.)