



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 481 of 1982

Shambhu Dayal And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kashif Zaidi, O.P. Srivastava, P.N. Misra, Vikram Singh Shrivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.

2. No one appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal even in the revised list despite the fact that there are four learned counsels appearing in the matter. Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State is present.

3. There is a request of Bar Association of not passing any adverse order today due to voting of the Uttar Pradesh Bar Council Election, 2026 which has been circulated under the order dated 29.01.2026 of Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

4. Trial court records have been received. Paper book of the matter is ready.

5. On the last two occasions, there was no representation from the side of the appellant. However, looking to the request of Bar Association and in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for today as a last opportunity.

6. List on **18.2.2026** peremptorily.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

February 2, 2026

Naresh