



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 481 of 1982

Shambhu Dayal And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kashif Zaidi, O.P. Srivastava, P.N. Misra, Vikram Singh Shrivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

List has been revised. No one appears on behalf of the appellant.

Office is directed to obtain living status report of the appellant through the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.

List on 30th April, 2026.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

April 8, 2026
Bhaskar